also damaged by excess nitrogen inputs, anchor scarring, and boating in shallow water. Eelgrass 
coverage declined by at least eighty-two percent (82%) from the 1930’s through 2000; an inventory 
taken in year 2000 found only 1,550 acres of eelgrass in one-hundred and nineteen (119) beds within 
the PE, and a 2014 survey showed that nearly half of that had been lost, leaving less than nine-hundred 
(900) acres of seagrass remaining.  The benefits that this ecosystem provides, including preventing 
shoreline erosion, supporting species valuable to our economy, and improving water quality, has a

[...]

also damaged by excess nitrogen inputs, anchor scarring, and boating in shallow water. Eelgrass 
coverage declined by at least eighty-two percent (82%) from the 1930’s through 2000; an inventory 
taken in year 2000 found only 1,550 acres of eelgrass in one-hundred and nineteen (119) beds within 
the PE, and a 2014 survey showed that nearly half of that had been lost, leaving less than nine-hundred 
(900) acres of seagrass remaining.  The benefits that this ecosystem provides, including preventing 
shoreline erosion, supporting species valuable to our economy, and improving water quality, has a